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ANATOMY & AESTHETIC TREATMENTS CLASS
Focus on Anatomy, simulator injections & ultrasonography
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Focus on simulator injections & ultrasonography treatments

During this 2-day VIP Thinkin Class, you will discover innovative teaching formats
focusing on the topics of HA, toxins, and threads no matter which is your level of
knowledge. The purpose of the class is to help you improve your anatomical skills
& injection treatments through video cadaver dissections and live treatments

as well as unique HANDS-ON trainings with ultrasonography and simulator
injections.

World-renowned physicians will guide you through small group workstations as
you practice injection techniques and as you apply and test the use of ultrasounds
to deliver safe and satisfying results for your patients.

With the F.A.S.T. (Facial Aesthetic Simulator Training) Method, the speakers walk
you through the anatomy & injection techniques for toxins, fillers and threads. This

hands-on training gets close to a real-life injection experience thanks to the use of
an innovative 3D teaching tool, an injection Simulator, that models the anatomical
layers and structures down to the detail.
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Part | vaom-am
Anatomy to optimize your
treatments

Coordinators: B. Ascher, M. Stefanelli

Part 2 seu-se

Video live demonstrations

Coordinator: K. Othman

January 24-28, 2028

Part 3 ssoam-ss0em

Hands-on in rotative class
(4 classes rotating)

Coordinators: B.Ascher, G. Sulamanidze

Part 4 .ou-sem

Live demonstrations
Fillers & Threads

Coordinator: S. Escobar

[.imited seats available!

Register now at

www.thinkin.fr
or through contact@thinkin.fr
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THINKIN PARIS

Focus on simulator injections & ultrasonography treatments

9.30 AM
10.30 AM

Welcome & Registration

Anatomy to optimize your treatments

Coordinators: B. Ascher, M. Stefanelli

10.30 AM
1AM

1AM
11.20AM

1.20 AM
11.40AM

11.40 PM
12PM

12PM
12.30 PM

12.30 PM
1.30 PM

1.30 PM
1.50 PM

1.50PM
2.10PM

2,10 PM
2.30 PM

2.30 PM
2.50 PM

2.50 PM
3.20 PM

3.20 PM
4PM

Welcome & introduction
B. Ascher, M. Stefanelli

Facial Anatomy to optimize toxin injections
M. Stefanelli

Update on Toxins
B. Ascher

Facial Anatomy to optimize filler injections
M. Stefanelli

Q&A

LUNCH BREAK

Update on Filler treatments
B. Ascher

Particular non-facial toxin injections

K. Othman

US anatomy to avoid vascular & inflammatory
complications

P. Velthuis

Key clinical points when selecting a US device
P. Velthuis

Q&A

COFFEE BREAK

Video Live demonstrations

Coordinators: K. Othman

4PM
4.20 PM

4.20PM
4.40 PM

4.40PM
5PM

5PM
5.20 PM

5.20 PM
5.50 PM
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VIDEO LIVE DEMONSTRATION
Filler injections upper & mid face
S. Escobar

VIDEO LIVE DEMONSTRATION
Filler injections contour
M. Leporati

VIDEO LIVE DEMONSTRATION
Lips and perioral HA injection (pre recorded)
S. Naji

VIDEO LIVE DEMONSTRATION
Thread treatments
G. Sulamanidze

LIVE DEMO TUTORIAL ON
ULTRASONOGRAPHY IMAGING OPTIMIZATION
P. Velthuis

Shinkin

7.45 AM

Welcome & Registration
8 AM

Hands-on in rotative class
(4 classes rotating)

Coordinators: B. Ascher - G. Sulamanidze

CLASS 1- FAST SIMULATOR INJECTIONS

8.30 AM Upper, mid, lower face & neck TUTORIAL
10 AM FREE INJECTION TIME

B. Ascher - Z. Alli -M. Leporati

CLASS 2 - LIVE INJECTION DEMONSTRATION
10 AM Lips or_1d pgri oral HA injections )

- Combination of PLLA and HA for temple, cheeks, chin-
R.Bahhady - S. Naji

COFFEE BREAK (30°)

CLASS 3 - SIMULATOR THREADS
12PM Threads 1- Threads 2 TUTORIAL
1.30 PM FREE THREADS TIME

G. Sulamanidze - M. Stefanelli

LUNCH BREAK (1H)

CLASS 4 - ULTRASONOGRAPHY FOR INJECTIONS
US guided injections TUTORIAL

2.30PM Focus forehead & orbit - Nose & lips - TUTORIAL
3.30 PM FREE ULTRASOUND TRAINING

TRAINING ON CHICKEN LEGS

P. Velthuis

LIVE DEMONSTRATIONS

Coordinators: S. Escobar

4PM Live demonstration Fillers 1 - Upper face
4.30 PM Z. Alli
4.30PM Live demonstration Fillers 2 - Mid & lower face
5PM R. Bahhady
5PM Live demonstration Threads
5.30 PM G. Sulamanidze
5.30 PM Panel di§cussion ) »
= Conclusions, evaluation & certificates
6 PM All coordinators
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January 24-25, 2023




THINKIN PARIS

Focus on simulator injections & ultrasonography treatments

SEASON 2023
AGENDA

DUBAI waos

Includes:

» Access to the 2-days of class in presential format MAY ]2 & ]31 2023

« Hands-on training with injection simulators and ultrasonography devices Sofitel Obelisk & IMA Clinic
« Coffee breaks & lunch Dubai Healthcare City

» 2-week private access to the replay of the course through an e-learning
platform

- Certificate of attendance and CME credits expedited by DHA

EARLY BIRD FEES BEFORE APRIL 12™ EARLY BIRD FEES AFTER APRIL 12™ |_|__|_|' |:| |—|_—I|:| @ |:| 'I_dqy CIOSS
3,500 USD* 3,800 USD* JUNE 29, 2023
Radisson Blue lveria Hotel
TBILISI

APTOS &3 GeHeaithcare RIS Tanuary 30 & 31,2024

Venue To Be Announced
Y PARIS

GALDERMA MVIVAC

P A R

EST. 1981

thinki

« Nurse Practitionner and Registered Nurse can register as long as they are licensed to inject in their own country
« *Early bird fees are valid until April 12*", 2023. After early bird, prices will increase on a 10% basis per pass, with no exception
« Cancellation of a pass must be made in writing:

> Cancellation requests received before April 12th, 2023: 70% of the pass fees will be refunded

o o
> Cancellation requests received after April 12, 2023: there will be no refund t h I n k I n
France Hong Kon Q

o SeMalour; Thinkin SAS Thinkin Monog emegnt Limited .

> THINKIN shall assume no liability whatsoever in the event the activity is cancelled, rescheduled or postponed OR changed into another format as a result of a “Force Majeure” event beyond its L . 9

reasonable control www.thinkin.fr 8 rue Foucault Unit 806, 8/F. Tower 2, South Seas Centre
> For the purpose of this clause, Force Majgure events shall include but not Iimited to general and labor strikeg, invasions, hostilities, war, rioting or similar situations, acts of government or state** such contuct@thinkin.fr 75116 Paris 75 MOdy Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon @THINKINDRASCHER
as lockdown and quarantine measures, immigration and transport restrictions, and acts of nature such as fires, floods, extreme weather or other emergency 33140700

> If THINKIN determines that the activity needs to be cancelled as a result of a Force Majeure event, THINKIN shall refund 100% of the invoice amount + 1407 515

>

If THINKIN determines that the activity needs to be rescheduled or postponed as a result of a Force Majeure event, registration remains binding and participant will be entitled to participate to the
rescheduled activity without any further refund right

If the client is not able to assist to the activity as a result of a Force Majeure event, general cancellation policies rules as set above will apply

**governement or state means both “France and the country where the concerned activity is held”

In all cases, THINKIN shall assume no further obligation to refund any travel or accommodation expenses incurred by the client in case the activity is cancelled, rescheduled or postponed as a result
of a Force Majeure event

vovov
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