think-in THE SCHOOL OF MEDICAL AESTHETICS

DUBAI CLASS

ANATOMY & AESTHETIC TREATMENTS CLASS Focus on Anatomy, simulator injections & ultrasonography

12–13 MAY 2023 SOFITEL OBELISK / IMA DUBAI HEALTHCARE CITY





Focus on simulator injections & ultrasonography treatments

During this 2-day VIP Thinkin Class, you will discover innovative teaching formats focusing on the topics of HA, toxins, and threads no matter which is your level of knowledge. The purpose of the class is to help you improve your anatomical skills & injection treatments through video cadaver dissections and live treatments as well as unique HANDS-ON trainings with ultrasonography and simulator injections.

World-renowned physicians will guide you through small group workstations as you practice injection techniques and as you apply and test the use of ultrasounds to deliver safe and satisfying results for your patients.

With the F.A.S.T. (Facial Aesthetic Simulator Training) Method, the speakers walk you through the anatomy & injection techniques for toxins, fillers and threads. This hands-on training gets close to a real-life injection experience thanks to the use of an innovative 3D teaching tool, an injection Simulator, that models the anatomical layers and structures down to the detail.

MEET THE FACULTY





Dr Benjamin Ascher France



Associate coordinators

Dr Peter Velthuis Jothorland

Faculty



United Kingdom



Dr Khaled Othma

ΠΔF

Dr Matthieu





Dr Seraio Escoba Dr Shadan Nai







Dr George Sulamanidze Georgia



Part 1 10.30 AM - 4 PM Anatomy to optimize your treatments

Coordinators: B. Ascher, M. Stefanelli

Part 2 4 PM - 6 PM

Video live demonstrations

Coordinator: K. Othman



anuary 24-25.

Part 4 4 PM - 6 PM Live demonstrations **Fillers & Threads** Coordinator: S. Escobar

Limited seats available!

Register now at www.thinkin.fr or through contact@thinkin.fr

COLLABORATORS







DHA CREDIT ELIGIBLE

Part 3 8.30 AM - 3.30 PM Hands-on in rotative class (4 classes rotating)

Coordinators: B.Ascher, G. Sulamanidze





PROGRAM IN DETAIL

SCHEDULE

DUBAI TIME

9.30 AM Welcome & Registration 10.30 AM

Part 1 10.30 AM - 4 PM

Anatomy to optimize your treatments

Coordinators: B. Ascher, M. Stefanelli

10.30 AM 11 ĀM	Welcome & introduction B. Ascher, M. Stefanelli	4 PM 4.20 PM
11 АМ 11.20АМ	Facial Anatomy to optimize toxin injections M. Stefanelli	4.20 PM 4.40 PM
11.20 AM 11.40AM	Update on Toxins B. Ascher	4.40 I W
11.40 PM 12 РМ	Facial Anatomy to optimize filler injections M. Stefanelli	4.40 PM 5 PM
12 PM 12.30 PM	Q&A	5 PM 5.20 PM
12.30 РМ 1.30 РМ	LUNCH BREAK	5.20 PM
1.30 РМ 1.50 РМ	Update on Filler treatments B. Ascher	0.0011
1.50PM 2.10 PM	Particular non-facial toxin injections K. Othman	
2.10 PM 2.30 PM	US anatomy to avoid vascular & inflammatory complications P. Velthuis	
2.30 PM 2.50 PM	Key clinical points when selecting a US device P. Velthuis	
2.50 PM 3.20 PM	Q&A	

3.20 PM **COFFEE BREAK** 4 **P**M

Part 2 4 PM - 6.20 PM

Video Live demonstrations

Coordinators: K. Othman 1

4 <u>Р</u> М 4.20 РМ	VIDEO LIVE DEMONSTRATION Filler injections upper & mid face S. Escobar
4.20 PM 4.40 PM	VIDEO LIVE DEMONSTRATION Filler injections contour M. Leporati
4.40 PM 5 PM	VIDEO LIVE DEMONSTRATION Lips and perioral HA injection (pre recorded) S. Naji
5 PM 5.20 PM	VIDEO LIVE DEMONSTRATION Thread treatments G. Sulamanidze

LIVE DEMO TUTORIAL ON ULTRASONOGRAPHY IMAGING OPTIMIZATION P. Velthuis

May 12 Plenary lectures





SCHEDULE DUBAI TIME

7.45 AM 8 **Ā**M

Welcome & Registration

Part 3 8.30 AM - 3.30 PM Hands-on in rotative class (4 classes rotating)

Coordinators: B. Ascher - G. Sulamanidze

8.30 AM	ι
10 AM	F
	F

CLASS 1 - FAST SIMULATOR INJECTIONS Upper, mid, lower face & neck TUTORIAL FREE INJECTION TIME B. Ascher - Z. Alli - M. Leporati

10 AM 11.30 AM

12 PM

1.30 PM

CLASS 2 - LIVE INJECTION DEMONSTRATION Lips and peri oral HA injections Combination of PLLA and HA for temple, cheeks, chin-Q&A TIME R. Bahhady - S. Naji

COFFEE BREAK (30')

CLASS 3 - SIMULATOR THREADS Threads 1 - Threads 2 TUTORIAL FREE THREADS TIME G. Sulamanidze - M. Stefanelli

LUNCH BREAK (1H)

2.30 PM 3.30 PM

CLASS 4 - ULTRASONOGRAPHY FOR INJECTIONS US guided injections TUTORIAL Focus forehead & orbit - Nose & lips - TUTORIAL FREE ULTRASOUND TRAINING TRAINING ON CHICKEN LEGS P. Velthuis

Part 4 4 PM - 6 PM

LIVE DEMONSTRATIONS

Coordinators: S. Escobar

4 PM	Live demonstration Fillers 1 - Upper face	
4.30 PM	Z. Alli	
4.30 PM	Live demonstration Fillers 2 - Mid & lower face	
5 PM	R. Bahhady	
5 PM	Live demonstration Threads	
5.30 PM	G. Sulamanidze	
5.30 PM	Panel discussion Conclusions, evaluation & certificates	

January 24-25, 2023

May 13 Hands-on workstations









Focus on simulator injections & ultrasonography treatments

THINKIN DUBAI REGISTRATION GUIDELINES

SEASON 2023 AGENDA

DUBAI

CLASS



GRANTING COMPANIES

With hands-on





GALDERMA WVIVACY



thinkir

GUIDELINES

- Nurse Practitionner and Registered Nurse can register as long as they are licensed to inject in their own country
 *Early bird fees are valid until April 12th, 2023. After early bird, prices will increase on a 10% basis per pass, with no exception
- Cancellation of a pass must be made in writing:
 Cancellation requests received before April 12th, 2023: 70% of the pass fees will be refunded
 Cancellation requests received after April 12th, 2023: there will be no refund

- Force Majeure:
 THINKIN shall assume no liability whatsoever in the event the activity is cancelled, rescheduled or postponed OR changed into another format as a result of a "Force Majeure" event beyond its reasonable control
- reasonable control
 For the purpose of this clause, Force Majeure events shall include but not limited to general and labor strikes, invasions, hostilities, war, rioting or similar situations, acts of government or state** such as lockdown and quarantine measures, immigration and transport restrictions, and acts of nature such as fires, floods, extreme weather or other emergency
 I If THINKIN determines that the activity needs to be cancelled as a result of a Force Majeure event, THINKIN shall refund 100% of the invoice amount
 I If THINKIN determines that the activity needs to be rescheduled or postponed as a result of a Force Majeure event, registration remains binding and participant will be entitled to participate to the rescheduled activity without any further refund right
 I If the its is not able to assist to the activity as a result of a Force Majeure event, general cancellation policies rules as set above will apply
 * "governement or state means both "france and the country where the concerned activity is held"
 * Index THINKIN to all presume on further any target or refund any target or accerned activity is held"
 * Index THINKIN to all presume on further any target or refund any target or accerned activity is held"
 * Index THINKIN to all presume on further any target or refund any target or accerned activity is held"
 * Index THINKIN to all presume on further any target or refund any target or accerned activity is held"
 * Index THINKIN to all presume on further any target or refund any target or accerned activity is held"
- > In all cases. THINKIN shall assume no further obligation to refund any travel or accommodation expenses incurred by the client in case the activity is cancelled, rescheduled or postponed as a result of a Force Majeure event

think-in www.thinkin.fr

contact@thinkin.fr +33140700515

France Thinkin SAS 8 rue Foucault 75116 Paris

2-day class MAY 12 & 13, 2023 Sofitel Obelisk & IMA Clinic Dubai Healthcare City

1-day class JUNE 29, 2023 **Radisson Blue Iveria Hotel TBILISI**

2-day class JANUARY 30 & 31, 2024 Venue To Be Announced PARIS

Hong Kong Thinkin Management Limited Unit 806, 8/F. Tower 2, South Seas Centre 75 Mody Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon

